From Amritansh Chamaria House No.1, Flat No. 6, East Avenue Road, East Punjabi Bagh, Delhi-110026

Date: 11.03.2024

То

1. The Manager (Listing) BSE Ltd. PhirozeJeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai- 400 001

Scrip Code: 540575

2. The Manager (Listing) The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, BandraKurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai- 400 051

Scrip Name-STARCEMENT

3. The Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Star Cement Limited Vill: Lumshnong, P.O. Khaliehriat, District: East Jaintia Hills, Meghalaya-793210

Dear Sir(s),

Sub: Intimation pursuant to Regulation 31(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Please find enclosed herewith disclosures in terms of Regulation 31(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, in the prescribed format, intimating creation of pledge on the shares of Star Cement Limited.

You are requested to kindly take note of the same and do the needful.

Thanking You

Yours faithfully,

a

(Amritansh Chamaria)

Encl.

Format for disclosure by the Promoter(s) to the stock exchanges and to the Target Company for encumbrance of shares / invocation of encumbrance/ release of encumbrance, in terms of Regulation 31(1) and 31(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company(TC)	STAR CEMENT LIMITED [ISIN: INE460H01021]
Names of the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the target company are listed	BSE LIMITED NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF INDIA LIMITED
Date of reporting	11/03/24
Name of the promoter or PAC on whose shares encumbrance has been created/released/invoked	AMRITANSH CHAMARIA
Details of the creation/invocation/release of encumbrance:	
	Post event holding of encumbered shares

Details of the creation Invocation / release of entrumentation	IIIVUCALIUTI/ TELEASE	OI CINCUIL	DI MICO										
Name of the promoter (s) or PACs with him(**)	Promoter holding in the target company (1)	g in the y (1)	Promoter holding already encumbered (2)	holding ady ered (2)			Details of eve	Details of events pertaining to encumbrance (3)	rance (3)	8 4		Post event holding c {creation [(2)+((3)]/invocat	Post event holding of encumbered shares {creation [(2)+(3)]/release [(2)- (3)]/invocation [(2)-(3)]]
	No. of shares	% of total share capital	No. of shares	% of total share capital	Type of event (creation/ release /invocation)	Date of creation/ invocation release of encumbrance	Type of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non disposal undertaking/ others)	Reasons for encumbrance**	No. of shares	n of total share capital	Name of the entity in whose favor shares encumbered***	No. of shares	% of total share capital
STAR CEMENT LIMITED	26,07,800	0.65%	0	0	CREATION	01/03/24	PLEDGE	For Personal Use	2;00,000	0.05	BAJAJ FINANCE. LIMITED	2,00,000	0.05

Signature of the Authorised Signatory:

alenoia Place Delni

Date 11 3 24

*The names of all the promoters, their shareholding in the target company and their pledged shareholding as on the reporting date should appear in the table irrespective of whether they are reporting on the date of event or not.

** For example, for the purpose of collateral for loans taken by the company, personal borrowing, third party pledge, etc.

***This would include name of both the lender and the trustee who may hold shares directly or on behalf of the lender.